
 Federal Contacts 
 LAST FIRST JOBTITLE ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE EXT 
 Avery Dan GIS Coordinator US Fish & Wildlife Services dan.avery@fws.gov (503) 231-2371 
 Beaty Michael Regional GIS Manager US Bureau of Reclamation mbeaty@pn.usbr.gov (208) 378-5172 
 Bennett Martha Director Columbia River Gorge Commission bennett@gorgecommissio (509) 493-3323 
 n.org 
 Blair Brent Land Records Manager Bureau of Land Management Brent_Blair@blm.gov 503-952-6177 
 Bogue Bill GIS Analyst Environmental Protection Agency bogue.william@epa.gov (206) 553-1676 
 Cedfeldt Paul Scientist US Army Corps of Engineers - Portland District paul.t.cedfeldt@nwp01.u (503) 326-7188 
 sace.army.mil 
 Deverse Barbara Cartographer Bureau of Indian Affairs bdeverse@copper.net (503) 872-2835 
 Field Peter GIS Planner Federal Highway Administration peter.field@FHWA.dot.gov (360) 619-7619 
 Frederick Orrin GCDB Section Chief Bureau of Land Management Orrin_Frederick@blm.gov (503) 808-6151 
 Hare Van GIS Coordinator Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission van_hare@psmfc.org (503) 595-3155 
 Hobbs Terry Manager Bureau of Land Management terry_hobbs@or.blm.gov (503) 808-6194 
 Kang Richard Manager NOAA NMFS richard.kang@noaa.gov (206) 860-6786 
 Kirchner William Regional Wetlands Coordinator U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service Error! Hyperlink reference not valid. (503)  231-2070 
 Langhelm Ron GIS Coordinator DHS - Federal Emergency Management Agency ron.langhelm@dhs.gov (425) 487-4642 
 Munger Dale Coordinator US Army Corps of Engineers dale.f.munger@usace.ar 
 my.mil 
 Noyes Cecilia GIS Database Manager US Forest Service cnoyes@fs.fed.us (541) 962-8691 
 Oveson Jeff Director Grande Ronde Model Watershed joveson@eou.edu 
 Reid Ian GIS Specialist Natural Resources Conservation Service ian.reid@or.usda.gov (503) 414-3015 
 Rivard Kim Acting Director US Forest Service - R6 krivard/r6pnw@fs.fed.us (503) 808-2294 
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 Schneider Sheri OR Geospatial Liaison US Geological Survey sschneider@usgs.gov (503) 251-3210 
 Smith Doug GIS Analyst US Army Corps of Engineers - Walla Walla District doug.k.smith@usace.arm (509) 527-7410 
 y.mil 
 Valentine Theresa Spatial Information Manager US Forest Service Theresa Valentine 541-750-7333 
 Wayne Chris GIS Analyst Crater Lake National Park Chris_Wayne@nps.gov (541)  594-3076 
 Wittren Doug GIS Team Lead Bonneville Power Administration dlwittren@bpa.gov (360)  619-6608 
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